EXPLOSION-PROOF MOTORS
4.K.E.01.02 .21ý$5 � 0(6       www.koncar-mes.hr 4 - 1
EXPLOSION-PROOF MOTORS
Technical data:
Single-speed motors, series 6AT 71,112 and 7AT132-250
in explosion protection art: flame- proof –“d”(Ex d/e I/II)
Motor outline drawings,exploded view with spare parts
list and ordering procedure

Motors certified for the explosive group IIC T4 can be used up to their nominal ratings for temperature
classes fromT1 to T4 and for flammable materials from explosive groups A, B and C.
Type designation
Every motor is marked with type designation, which shows all basic motor data considering electrical and mechanical
design. Type designation consists of group of letters and numerals whose meaning is specified by the factory standard.
A B C D E
6 AT 100L-2 E T E- additional equipment(option)
D – explosion protection art
C – shaft height, (IEC frame size),number of poles
B – motor type designation
A – series designation
Series designation (mark “A”):
6 series of motors with alluminium alloy die casted frame (IM)
7 series of motors with cast iron frame(IM)
Motor type designation (mark”B”):
AT motors in explosion protection art “d”, flame –proof  enclosure
ATA AT motors with non-standard mechanical design, which has no influence on motor explosion protection art
ATP AT multi speed motors for loads with constant torque on all speeds
ATPV AT multi speed fan rated motors
ABT ship’s use AT motors
Mark “C” designation reffers to:
71 – 250 shaft height (IEC)
S, M, L frame length
A, B, C lamination pack length inside given frame length
2, 4, 6/4 number of poles
Explosion protection art designation (mark “D”)
D Motor and terminal box with certified bushing insulators and cable glands in Ex-protection art “d”
(flame proof) motor design marked with Ex d II
E Motor in Ex-protection art “d”(flame-proof enclosure), terminal box with bushing insulators and certified
cable glands in Ex-protection art ”e” (increased safety) motor design marked with Ex de II
K Motor in Ex-protection art “d” (flame-proof enclosure) with frame lid, on which certified cable adapter in
Ex-protection art “d” is mounted, motor design marked with Ex d II
R Motor and terminal box with certified trompet cable gland(s) in Ex-protection art”d”(flame-proof), motor
design marked with Ex d I.
Additional equipment designation ( mark”E”)
A Motors with heaters
T Motors with thermal protection
EXPLOSION-PROOF MOTORS
4.K.E.01.02 .21ý$5 � 0(6       www.koncar-mes.hr4 - 6

− name and position number of  the spare part according   to the above list and exploded view
−
− type designation of the motor
− motor code number
Example:
Pos.  9 Terminal box
6AT 90L-2E B14F115
A458023
            from the motor name plate
1
2
3
4
5 6
8
19
16
13
14
18
15
15.1
17
18.1
12 2
Ex protection art: Ex e II
Frame sizes:
71-112(5 AZS series)
EXPLOSION-PROOF MOTORS
4.K.E.01.02 .21ý$5 � 0(6         www.koncar-mes.hr 4 - 15
}
Standard spare parts of products from CATALOGUE PAGES 4-protection art:increased safety-“e”(Ex e II)-
exploded view
Position Name
1 Wound stator with compounded terminals
2 Rotor ( half-key balanced )
3 DE shield - B3, B5, B14
4 NDE shield
5 Fan
6 Fan cover
8 Terminal box seal
9 Terminal box
12 Terminal box lid
13 Cable gland
14 Plug
15* Bearing DE
15.1* Bearing NDE
16 Resilient preloading ring
17 Circlip
18 Shaft key
18.1 Shaft key for 2nd DE
19 DE Radial shaft seal
Remark: *can be ordered with Pos. 2. or separately
Ordering procedure
All above listed standard spare parts differ between each other depending upon the type of motor, frame size, series and
possible peculiarities.
To allow us to pinpoint them exactly, please assure when ordering, that the following data are available:
− name and position number of  the spare part according   to the above list and exploded view
−
− type designation of the motor
− motor code number
Example:
Pos. 5 Fan
5.5 AZS 71B-2/T3 B3
A500201
            from the motor name plate